



CAREER POINT

Registered Office: Career Point Infosystem Ltd., 112-B, Shakti Nagar, Kota (Rajasthan) 324 009 | website: www.cpil.in

Unaudited Stand-alone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2011

S. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs) (except EPS and share data)		
		Quarter ended June 30		Year ended on March 31
		2011	2010	2011
		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	(a) Income from Operations	1577.62	1482.74	7862.38
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-
	Total Income	1577.62	1482.74	7862.38
2	Expenditure			
	a) Cost of Study Material	13.65	76.38	281.87
	b) Employees costs	734.75	689.82	3112.97
	c) Depreciation & Amortisation	31.15	23.49	130.41
	d) General Administration and Other expenditure	526.43	425.39	1485.15
	Total Expenditure	1305.98	1215.08	5010.40
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	271.64	267.66	2851.98
4	Other Income	359.40	136.49	1070.26
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	631.04	404.15	3922.24
6	Interest	0.94	0.18	5.25
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	630.10	403.97	3916.99
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	630.10	403.97	3916.99
10	Provision for taxes			
	a) Provision for tax	163.00	121.19	1170.94
	b) Provision for deferred tax	2.18	2.16	8.63
	Total Provision for taxes	165.18	123.35	1179.57
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	464.92	280.62	2737.42
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax)	-	-	-
13	Profit after tax (11-12)	464.92	280.62	2737.42
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	181329390	144202970	181329390
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	25504.56
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	2.56	1.95	16.82
	c) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	2.56	1.95	16.82
17	Public Shareholding			
	- No. of shares	7266939	3554297	7266939
	- Percentage of shareholding	40.08	24.65	40.08
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	-Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered			
	-Number of Shares	10866000	10866000	10866000
	-Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	59.92	75.35	59.92

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2011.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out the "Limited Review" of the Stand-alone results of Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2011 and Since the Company's shares have got listed for the first time on stock exchanges on October 6, 2010 the stand-alone quarterly results of the previous year quarter ended on June 30, 2010 have remained unreviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- During the quarter, share issue expenses relating to the Initial Public Offer of the Company of ₹ 0.12 lakhs have been charged from the Securities Premium Account.
- The Initial Public Offer (IPO) proceeds have been utilised as per Objects of the issue as stated in the prospectus as under:

A) Issue Proceeds from IPO is as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars of fund utilisation for	Amount
Gross Proceed of the Issue	11,500.00

B) The utilisation of issue proceeds from IPO is as follows :

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars of Fund utilisation for	Amount to be utilised as per prospectus upto 30/06/2011	Amount utilised upto 31/03/2011	Amount utilised in quarter ended 30/06/2011	Total amount utilised upto 30/06/2011
Construction and Development an integrated campus facility	4,481.25	162.46	298.31	460.77
Construction of CP Tower 2-Expansion of classroom and infrastructure facility	1,648.60	689.56	317.86	1,007.43
Acquisition and other strategic initiatives	1,500.00	-	-	-
Issue Expenses	900.60	676.45	0.12	676.57
General corporate purposes	625.80	-	-	-
Total	9,156.25	1,528.47	616.29	2,144.76

C) The un-utilised proceeds are invested/held in:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Amount as on 30.06.2011
Investment in units of FMP's and Liquid Funds	9,355.24

- The Status of Investor Complaints during the quarter ended June 30, 2011 is as under:
Beginning-NIL, Received-36, Attended -36 and Pending-NIL
- The Company is only in one business activity therefore segment reporting is not applicable.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current periods.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR CAREER POINT INFOSYSTEMS LTD.

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date : August 06, 2011